competitiveness, fairness, compliance with the Oklahoma Central 

Purchasing Act and Section 3001 et seq. of this title, which relates 

to the State Use Committee.  The rules shall include separate 

provisions based on acquisition amounts as follows: 

a. state agencies shall make acquisitions not exceeding 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), provided 

the acquisition process is fair and reasonable and is 

conducted pursuant to rules authorized pursuant to 

this section, and 

b. state agencies with certified procurement officers and 

internal purchasing procedures found compliant by the 

State Purchasing Director may make acquisitions in 

excess of the fair and reasonable acquisition 

threshold amount provided for in this section and not 

exceeding Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000.00), pursuant to rules authorized by this 

section; 

11.  Training by the State Purchasing Director of state agency 

procurement officers; 

12.  Review and audit by the State Purchasing Director of state 

agency acquisitions; 

13.  The conditions for increasing acquisition limits for state

[...]

by confirming registration with the Secretary of State and franchise 

tax payment status pursuant to Sections 1203 and 1204 of Title 68 of 

the Oklahoma Statutes.  The provisions of this subsection shall be 

applicable only if the contract amount is Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($250,000.00) or greater. 

M.  On an annual basis, the State Purchasing Director shall 

transmit to the Governor, Speaker of the House of Representatives 

and President Pro Tempore of the Senate a report documenting the 

savings realized by each agency through the application of best